LAND INFORMATION DEPARTMENT

John Lefebvre Greg Cleereman Linda Christensen
Director Conservationist Property Lister

MEETING OF THE LAND INFORMATION COMMITTEE
TUESDAY, AUGUST 26, 2008
LAND INFORMATION COMMITTEE ROOM

Members Present: Ted Sauve, Alice Baumgarten, John Guarisco, Joe Policello, and Larry Nichols

Members
Absent/Excused: Karl Stibbe and Jerry Pillath

Others Present: John Lefebvre, Land Information

s Chairperson Sauve called the meeting to order at 8:30 a.m.

2, APPROVAL OF AGENDA
MOTION (Guarisco/Policello) to approve the agenda and the addendum as presented. Motion
carried, no negative vote.

3. GYPSY MOTH REIMBURSEMENT
MOTION (Nichols/Guarisco) to approve the reimbursement of $6.29 per acre to the Gypsy Moth
participants based on the attached calculations for reimbursement which fulfills the County’s
commitment made to the participants to reimburse at a minimum an amount equal to the
difference between the participants contribution towards spraying and the treatment costs which
also fulfills the WDNR requirement that a portion of the WDNR funds be reimbursed to the
participants. Motion carried, no negative vote.

4, TOWN OF PESHTIGO REZONE PARCEL # 024-00826.001
MOTION (Guarisco/Baumgarten) to recommend to the County Board the approval of the
rezoning request for parcel #024-00826.001 from R-1 Single Family Residential District to B-1
Business District submitted by the Town of Peshtigo. Motion carried, no negative vote.

B, ADJOURNMENT :
MOTION (Nichols/Policello) to adjourn. Meeting adjourned at 8:40 a.m. Motion carried, no
negative vote.

Respectfully Submitted

Lefebvre, Directo
d Information Department

1926 Hall Avenue @ Marinette, WI 54143-1717 e Phone 715-732-7535 L] FAX 715-732-7547 ; IW




Calculations for Gypsy Moth Reimbursement

Acres

Total county admin costs
Treatment Costs
Total County Cost

Participant contribution
DNR Centribution

Excess

Total county adm
Treatment

Less: DNR Contribution
Actual cost fo County

Participant payment
Return

DNR excess
($5,338.39/1796)

Participant contribution
Treatment

Committee approved reimbursement
based on difference between participant
coniribution and treatment costs

$ 53,359.16
$ 29.71
1706
Per Acre
$ 2053411 $ 11.43
$ 53,359.16 $ 29.71
$ 73,893.27 % 41.14
$ 64,656.00 $ 36.00
$ 1560544 $ 8.69
$ 80,261.44 § 44.69
$ 6,368.17 § 3.55
$ 20,534.11
$ 53,359.16
$  (10,267.06) $ (5.72)
$ 63,626.21 § 35.43
$ 36.00
$ 0.57
$ 2.97
$ 3.55
$ 64,656.00 $ 36.00
$ 53,350.16 §$ 29.71
$ 11,296.84 $ 6.29




